PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3383958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/05/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMARTSIGNAL CORPORATION	11/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, INC	
Street Address:	2500 AUSTIN DRIVE	
City:	CHARLOTTESVILLE	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22911-8319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13646367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-7153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 203 750 7136

 Email:
 gpo.mail@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE GLOBAL PATENT OPERATION

Address Line 1: 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265206-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. CONKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/mac39148/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=8946980-SO-5-000-DE#page1.tif source=8946980-SO-5-000-DE#page2.tif source=8946980-SO-5-000-DE#page3.tif

PATENT 503337339 REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0284

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SMARTSIGNAL CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, INC." UNDER THE

NAME OF "GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2101749 8100M

131266324

AUTHENTICATION: 0870604

DATE: 11-05-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0285

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:01 PM 11/04/2013 FILED 01:00 PM 11/04/2013 SRV 131266324 - 2101749 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING SMARTSIGNAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation INTO GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

GE Intelligent Platforms, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 17th day of September, 1986, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("<u>GE IP</u>" or the "Corporation");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That GE IP owns 100% of the capital stock of SmartSignal Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("SmartSignal") incorporated on the 10th day of October, 1996 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL and that GE IP, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 4th day of November, 2013 A.D., determined to and did merge into itself said SmartSignal, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

Merger

WHEREAS, the undersigned directors of the Corporation believe it to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to enter into an Agreement and Plan of Merger with SmartSignal pursuant to which SmartSignal will merge with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation surviving, on the terms set forth therein (the "Merger");

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned directors of the Corporation hereby authorize and approve the Merger and adopt the Agreement and Plan of Merger in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Merger Agreement"), together with such changes as the Chief Executive Officer, President, Chief Financial Officer, any Vice President or Secretary of the Corporation (collectively, the "Authorized Officers") deem necessary, appropriate or advisable, such approval to be evidenced by any Authorized Officer's execution and delivery thereof;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the Authorized Officers of the Corporation is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the Merger Agreement in order to effectuate the transactions thereunder; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the Authorized Officers of the Corporation is hereby authorized and empowered to take any and all further acts and execute, amend, deliver and/or file any and all documents or agreements which may be deemed necessary, appropriate or desirable in order to cause the consummation of the Merger and to carry out the intent of the foregoing resolutions.

PATENT REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0286 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 4th day of November, A.D. 2013.

GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, INC.

Name: Jody A. Markopoulos Title. Chief Executive Officer

CHI 6676227v.1 **PATENT** REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0287 **RECORDED: 06/05/2015**